
CENTRAL RESERVE POLICE  FORCE 

CORRIGENDUM/ADDENDUM 

 

Reference : Advertisement dated 15/03/2023 for recruitment of 

Constable (Technical/Tradesmen) in CRPF, published in 

employment news dated 25-31 March,2023.  

 

 With reference to advertisement No. CBC19140/11/0022/ 
2223, EN 52/98  dated  25-31 March 2023, Corrigendum/Addendum 
dated 29/06/2023 and 24/08/2023, the following amendment in the 
vacancies is issued due to creation of 02 Signal Battalions in CRPF :- 
 

Sl. 

No. 

Post Vacancies 

advertised 

earlier 

Revised 

vacancies  

1. CT/Driver 2372 2605 

2. CT/MMV (Mechanic Motor Vehicle) 544 552 

3. CT/Cobbler (Male) 59 68 

4. CT/Carpenter (Male) 139 147 

5. CT/Tailor (Male) 118 122 

6. CT/Bugler (Male) 1340 1344 

7. CT/Gardener (Male) 92 96 

8. CT/Painter (Male) 56 61 

9. CT/Cook (Male) 2429 2516 

10. CT/Water Carrier (Male) 

11. CT/Washer man(Male) 214 220 

12. CT/Barber (Male) 100 103 

13. CT/Safai Karamchari (Male)  417 432 

 
2. Vacancies of other posts will remain unchanged.   
    
3. The details of Statewise revised vacancies are available on 
CRPF website www.rect.crpf.gov.in. 
 

4. All other details in the advertisement dated 15/03/2023 will 
remain unchanged.   
    
Date :  28/12/2023 

                                           Sd/- 28/12/2023  
                                       For DIG (Recruitment) Dte. 

 

 



Gen Gen EWS OBC OBC SC SC  ST ST
Ex. S Ex. S Ex. S Ex.S

CT/DRIVER (MALE) 63 3 8 42 2 26 1 10 0 155
CT/MMV(FITTER) MALE 11 0 0 6 0 4 0 1 0 22
CT/COBBLER (MALE) 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
CT/CARPENTER (MALE) 2 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 5
CT/TAILOR (MALE) 2 0 0 3 0 2 0 0 0 7
CT/BRASS BAND (MALE) 2 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 6
CT/PIPE BAND (MALE) 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
CT/BUGLAR (MALE) 20 2 5 14 1 9 1 4 0 56
CT/GARDENER (MALE) 3 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 5
CT/PAINTER (MALE) 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
CT/COOK (MALE)
CT/WATER CARRIER (MALE)
CT/WASHER MAN (MALE) 4 0 1 2 0 1 0 1 0 9
CT/ BARBER (MALE) 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 4
CT/ SAFAI KARMCHARI (MALE) 8 0 2 4 0 3 0 1 0 18
CT/BUGLER (FEMALE) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
CT/COOK (FEMALE)
CT/WATER CARRIER (FEMALE)
CT/BRASS BAND (FEMALE) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Total 163 9 28 106 5 65 3 23 0 402

Gen Gen EWS OBC OBC SC SC  ST ST
Ex. S Ex. S Ex. S Ex.S

CT/DRIVER (MALE) 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 8
CT/MMV(FITTER) MALE 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 4
CT/BUGLAR (MALE) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
CT/COOK (MALE)
CT/WATER CARRIER (MALE)
Total 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 17

Gen Gen EWS OBC OBC SC SC  ST ST
Ex. S Ex. S Ex. S Ex.S

CT/DRIVER (MALE) 22 2 4 14 1 3 0 7 0 53
CT/MMV(FITTER) MALE 43 0 0 15 0 5 0 7 0 70
CT/COBBLER (MALE) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
CT/CARPENTER (MALE) 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
CT/TAILOR (MALE) 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
CT/BRASS BAND (MALE) 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 4
CT/PIPE BAND (MALE) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
CT/BUGLAR (MALE) 14 1 4 8 1 3 0 4 0 35
CT/GARDENER (MALE) 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
CT/PAINTER (MALE) 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
CT/COOK (MALE)
CT/WATER CARRIER (MALE)
CT/WASHER MAN (MALE) 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 5

Annexure-A
REVISED STATEWISE/CATEGORYWISE VACANCIES OF VARIOUS POSTS/TRADES OF CT(TECHNICAL & TRADESMEN) FOR THE YEAR 2023 

ANDHRA PRADESH  STATE :

NAME OF POST/TRADE
Total category wise vacancies  

Total

0 0 0 2

ARUNACHAL PRADESH  STATE :

NAME OF POST/TRADE
Total category wise vacancies  

Total

1 6 0 103

2 0 0 0 0 0

38 4 10 26 2 16

0 1 0 4

ASSAM  STATE :

NAME OF POST/TRADE
Total category wise vacancies  

Total

3 0 0 0 0 0

0 8 0 6426 2 6 17 1 4



CT/ BARBER (MALE) 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
CT/ SAFAI KARMCHARI (MALE) 6 0 1 3 0 1 0 1 0 12
CT/COOK (FEMALE)
CT/WATER CARRIER (FEMALE)
CT/BRASS BAND (FEMALE) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Total 125 5 16 64 3 16 0 29 0 258

Gen Gen EWS OBC OBC SC SC  ST ST
Ex. S Ex. S Ex. S Ex.S

CT/DRIVER (MALE) 72 6 17 43 4 50 2 3 0 197
CT/MMV(FITTER) MALE 9 0 0 11 0 8 0 0 0 28
CT/COBBLER (MALE) 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 5
CT/CARPENTER (MALE) 7 0 1 3 0 2 0 0 0 13
CT/TAILOR (MALE) 3 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 6
CT/BRASS BAND (MALE) 8 0 1 3 0 2 0 0 0 14
CT/PIPE BAND (MALE) 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 4
CT/BUGLAR (MALE) 48 5 11 28 3 18 1 1 0 115
CT/GARDENER (MALE) 5 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 9
CT/PAINTER (MALE) 4 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 6
CT/COOK (MALE)
CT/WATER CARRIER (MALE)
CT/WASHER MAN (MALE) 9 0 2 5 0 3 0 0 0 19
CT/ BARBER (MALE) 5 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 9
CT/ SAFAI KARMCHARI (MALE) 17 1 3 9 1 6 0 0 0 37
CT/BUGLER (FEMALE) 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
CT/COOK (FEMALE)
CT/WATER CARRIER (FEMALE)
CT/BRASS BAND (FEMALE) 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Total 289 21 60 166 13 125 6 6 0 686

Gen Gen EWS OBC OBC SC SC  ST ST
Ex. S Ex. S Ex. S Ex.S

CT/DRIVER (MALE) 16 1 4 3 0 14 0 13 1 52
CT/MMV(FITTER) MALE 15 0 0 1 0 3 0 10 0 29
CT/COBBLER (MALE) 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
CT/CARPENTER (MALE) 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3
CT/TAILOR (MALE) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
CT/BRASS BAND (MALE) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 3
CT/PIPE BAND (MALE) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
CT/BUGLAR (MALE) 10 1 3 2 0 3 0 8 1 28
CT/GARDENER (MALE) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2
CT/PAINTER (MALE) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
CT/COOK (MALE)
CT/WATER CARRIER (MALE)
CT/WASHER MAN (MALE) 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 4
CT/ BARBER (MALE) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2
CT/ SAFAI KARMCHARI (MALE) 4 0 1 1 0 1 0 2 0 9
CT/COOK (FEMALE)
CT/WATER CARRIER (FEMALE)
CT/BRASS BAND (FEMALE) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Total 79 4 13 10 0 29 0 54 3 192

0 0 0 1

BIHAR STATE

NAME OF POST/TRADE
Total category wise vacancies  

Total

1 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 3

CHHATISGARH STATE:

NAME OF POST/TRADE
Total category wise vacancies  

Total

3 2 0 216

2 0 0 1 0 0

92 9 22 53 5 30

0 0 0 1

0 16 1 53

1 0 0 0 0 0

20 2 5 3 0 6



Gen Gen EWS OBC OBC SC SC  ST ST
Ex. S Ex. S Ex. S Ex.S

CT/DRIVER (MALE) 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
CT/MMV(FITTER) MALE 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
CT/BUGLAR (MALE) 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
CT/COOK (MALE)
CT/WATER CARRIER (MALE)
Total 9 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 10

Gen Gen EWS OBC OBC SC SC  ST ST
Ex. S Ex. S Ex. S Ex.S

CT/DRIVER (MALE) 38 3 10 32 2 10 0 15 0 110
CT/MMV(FITTER) MALE 11 0 0 7 0 2 0 3 0 23
CT/COBBLER (MALE) 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
CT/CARPENTER (MALE) 4 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 8
CT/TAILOR (MALE) 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 4
CT/BRASS BAND (MALE) 3 0 1 2 0 1 0 1 0 8
CT/PIPE BAND (MALE) 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
CT/BUGLAR (MALE) 25 2 7 16 1 5 0 9 1 66
CT/GARDENER (MALE) 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 5
CT/PAINTER (MALE) 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
CT/COOK (MALE)
CT/WATER CARRIER (MALE)
CT/WASHER MAN (MALE) 4 0 1 3 0 1 0 2 0 11
CT/ BARBER (MALE) 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 5
CT/ SAFAI KARMCHARI (MALE) 10 0 2 6 0 1 0 3 0 22
CT/BUGLER (FEMALE) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
CT/COOK (FEMALE)
CT/WATER CARRIER (FEMALE)
CT/BRASS BAND (FEMALE) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Total 158 9 36 108 5 28 1 55 2 402

Gen Gen EWS OBC OBC SC SC  ST ST
Ex. S Ex. S Ex. S Ex.S

CT/DRIVER (MALE) 17 1 5 10 1 8 0 0 0 42
CT/MMV(FITTER) MALE 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
CT/COBBLER (MALE) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
CT/CARPENTER (MALE) 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
CT/TAILOR (MALE) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
CT/BRASS BAND (MALE) 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
CT/PIPE BAND (MALE) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
CT/BUGLAR (MALE) 11 1 3 8 0 5 0 0 0 28
CT/GARDENER (MALE) 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
CT/PAINTER (MALE) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
CT/COOK (MALE)
CT/WATER CARRIER (MALE)
CT/WASHER MAN (MALE) 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 4
CT/ BARBER (MALE) 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

GOA STATE:

NAME OF POST/TRADE
Total category wise vacancies  

Total

0 0 0 3

GUJARAT STATE:

NAME OF POST/TRADE
Total category wise vacancies  

Total

2 0 0 1 0 0

0 0 0 3

HARYANA  STATE :

NAME OF POST/TRADE
Total category wise vacancies  

Total

1 18 1 125

2 0 0 1 0 0

47 4 12 32 2 8

1 0 0 5321 2 5 14 1 9



CT/ SAFAI KARMCHARI (MALE) 4 0 1 2 0 2 0 0 0 9
CT/COOK (FEMALE)
CT/WATER CARRIER (FEMALE)
CT/BRASS BAND (FEMALE) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Total 66 4 14 39 2 27 1 0 0 153

Gen Gen EWS OBC OBC SC SC  ST ST
Ex. S Ex. S Ex. S Ex.S

CT/DRIVER (MALE) 5 0 1 2 0 3 0 0 0 11
CT/CARPENTER (MALE) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
CT/BRASS BAND (MALE) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
CT/BUGLAR (MALE) 3 0 1 2 0 2 0 0 0 8
CT/COOK (MALE)
CT/WATER CARRIER (MALE)
CT/WASHER MAN (MALE) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
CT/ BARBER (MALE) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
CT/ SAFAI KARMCHARI (MALE) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
Total 19 0 3 7 0 10 0 0 0 39

Gen Gen EWS OBC OBC SC SC  ST ST
Ex. S Ex. S Ex. S Ex.S

CT/DRIVER (MALE) 44 1 6 17 0 17 0 30 1 116
CT/MMV(FITTER) MALE 10 0 0 2 0 2 0 5 0 19
CT/COBBLER (MALE) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
CT/CARPENTER (MALE) 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 4
CT/TAILOR (MALE) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 3
CT/BRASS BAND (MALE) 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 4
CT/PIPE BAND (MALE) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
CT/BUGLAR (MALE) 13 1 4 4 0 4 0 9 1 36
CT/GARDENER (MALE) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2
CT/PAINTER (MALE) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
CT/COOK (MALE)
CT/WATER CARRIER (MALE)
CT/WASHER MAN (MALE) 2 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 6
CT/ BARBER (MALE) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2
CT/ SAFAI KARMCHARI (MALE) 5 0 1 1 0 1 0 3 0 11
CT/BUGLER (FEMALE) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
CT/COOK (FEMALE)
CT/WATER CARRIER (FEMALE)
CT/BRASS BAND (FEMALE) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Total 111 4 19 35 0 36 0 69 3 277

Gen Gen EWS OBC OBC SC SC  ST ST Total
Ex. S Ex.S Ex. S Ex.S

CT/DRIVER (MALE) 38 3 10 39 2 29 1 7 0 129
CT/MMV(FITTER) MALE 13 0 0 8 0 3 0 1 0 25
CT/COBBLER (MALE) 4 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 8
CT/CARPENTER (MALE) 5 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 9
CT/TAILOR (MALE) 3 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 6

0 0 0 1

HIMACHAL PRADESH  STATE :

NAME OF POST/TRADE
Total category wise vacancies  

Total

1 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 14

JHARKHAND STATE :

NAME OF POST/TRADE
Total category wise vacancies  

Total

6 0 1 3 0 4

0 0 0 1

KARNATAKA STATE :

NAME OF POST/TRADE
Total category wise vacancies  

0 16 1 68

1 0 0 0 0 0

25 2 7 9 0 8



CT/BRASS BAND (MALE) 3 0 1 2 0 1 0 1 0 8
CT/PIPE BAND (MALE) 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
CT/BUGLAR (MALE) 25 2 7 16 1 9 1 5 0 66
CT/GARDENER (MALE) 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 4
CT/PAINTER (MALE) 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
CT/COOK (MALE)
CT/WATER CARRIER (MALE)
CT/WASHER MAN (MALE) 4 0 1 4 0 2 0 1 0 12
CT/ BARBER (MALE) 5 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 8
CT/ SAFAI KARMCHARI (MALE) 10 0 2 6 0 3 0 1 0 22
CT/BUGLER (FEMALE) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
CT/COOK (FEMALE)
CT/WATER CARRIER (FEMALE)
CT/BRASS BAND (FEMALE) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Total 166 10 34 120 6 71 3 24 0 434

Gen Gen EWS OBC OBC SC SC  ST ST
Ex. S Ex. S Ex. S Ex.S

CT/DRIVER (MALE) 26 2 6 15 1 10 0 1 0 61
CT/MMV(FITTER) MALE 9 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 13
CT/COBBLER (MALE) 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
CT/CARPENTER (MALE) 3 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 5
CT/TAILOR (MALE) 4 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 7
CT/BRASS BAND (MALE) 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 4
CT/PIPE BAND (MALE) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
CT/BUGLAR (MALE) 20 1 4 10 1 5 0 0 0 41
CT/GARDENER (MALE) 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
CT/PAINTER (MALE) 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
CT/COOK (MALE)
CT/WATER CARRIER (MALE)
CT/WASHER MAN (MALE) 3 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 7
CT/ BARBER (MALE) 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
CT/ SAFAI KARMCHARI (MALE) 7 0 1 3 0 1 0 0 0 12
CT/COOK (FEMALE)
CT/WATER CARRIER (FEMALE)
CT/BRASS BAND (FEMALE) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Total 122 6 19 60 3 28 0 2 0 240

Gen Gen EWS OBC OBC SC SC  ST ST
Ex. S Ex. S Ex. S Ex.S

CT/DRIVER (MALE) 40 2 6 25 1 18 0 7 0 99
CT/MMV(FITTER) MALE 9 0 0 4 0 2 0 0 0 15
CT/COBBLER (MALE) 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
CT/CARPENTER (MALE) 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 4
CT/TAILOR (MALE) 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
CT/BRASS BAND (MALE) 2 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 6
CT/PIPE BAND (MALE) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
CT/BUGLAR (MALE) 15 1 4 9 1 8 0 3 0 41
CT/GARDENER (MALE) 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
CT/PAINTER (MALE) 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
CT/COOK (MALE)

0 0 0 3

KERALA STATE :

NAME OF POST/TRADE
Total category wise vacancies  

Total

1 8 0 126

2 0 0 1 0 0

47 5 12 31 3 19

0 0 0 3

TELANGANA STATE :

NAME OF POST/TRADE
Total category wise vacancies  

Total

0 1 0 72

3 0 0 0 0 0

33 3 7 21 1 6

1 5 0 7629 2 7 18 2 12



CT/WATER CARRIER (MALE)
CT/WASHER MAN (MALE) 2 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 6
CT/ BARBER (MALE) 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 5
CT/ SAFAI KARMCHARI (MALE) 7 0 1 4 0 2 0 1 0 15
CT/BUGLAR (FEMALE) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
CT/COOK (FEMALE)
CT/WATER CARRIER (FEMALE)
CT/BRASS BAND (FEMALE) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Total 128 5 20 69 4 45 1 16 0 288

Gen Gen EWS OBC OBC SC SC  ST ST
Ex. S Ex. S Ex. S Ex.S

CT/DRIVER (MALE) 44 4 12 17 1 17 1 28 2 126
CT/MMV(FITTER) MALE 8 0 0 1 0 3 0 6 0 18
CT/COBBLER (MALE) 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3
CT/CARPENTER (MALE) 4 0 1 1 0 1 0 2 0 9
CT/TAILOR (MALE) 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 5
CT/BRASS BAND (MALE) 6 0 1 1 0 1 0 2 0 11
CT/PIPE BAND (MALE) 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 4
CT/BUGLAR (MALE) 30 2 8 11 1 11 1 14 1 79
CT/GARDENER (MALE) 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 5
CT/ PAINTER (MALE) 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 4
CT/COOK (MALE)
CT/WATER CARRIER (MALE)
CT/WASHER MAN (MALE) 6 0 1 1 0 2 0 3 0 13
CT/ BARBER (MALE) 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 5
CT/ SAFAI KARMCHARI (MALE) 9 1 2 4 0 4 0 5 0 25
CT/BUGLER (FEMALE) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
CT/COOK (FEMALE)
CT/WATER CARRIER (FEMALE)
CT/BRASS BAND (FEMALE) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Total 180 12 42 58 4 62 4 94 5 461

Gen Gen EWS OBC OBC SC SC  ST ST
Ex. S Ex. S Ex. S Ex.S

CT/DRIVER (MALE) 75 8 18 46 4 18 1 20 1 191
CT/MMV(FITTER) MALE 7 0 0 4 0 3 0 1 0 15
CT/COBBLER (MALE) 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
CT/CARPENTER (MALE) 7 0 1 3 0 1 0 1 0 13
CT/TAILOR (MALE) 3 0 1 3 0 1 0 0 0 8
CT/BRASS BAND (MALE) 8 0 1 4 0 1 0 1 0 15
CT/PIPE BAND (MALE) 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 4
CT/BUGLAR (MALE) 51 5 12 30 3 11 1 10 1 124
CT/GARDENER (MALE) 4 0 1 2 0 1 0 1 0 9
CT/PAINTER (MALE) 3 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 5
CT/COOK (MALE)
CT/WATER CARRIER (MALE)
CT/WASHER MAN (MALE) 9 0 2 5 0 2 0 2 0 20
CT/ BARBER (MALE) 4 0 1 2 0 1 0 1 0 9
CT/ SAFAI KARMCHARI (MALE) 17 1 4 9 1 4 0 3 0 39
CT/BUGLER (FEMALE) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

0 0 0 2

MADHYA PRADESH STATE :

NAME OF POST/TRADE
Total category wise vacancies  

Total

1 5 0 76

2 0 0 0 0 0

29 2 7 18 2 12

0 1 0 2

MAHARASHTRA  STATE :

NAME OF POST/TRADE
Total category wise vacancies  

Total

2 27 2 150

1 0 0 0 0 0

55 5 16 20 2 21

2 18 2 23395 8 23 58 5 22



CT/COOK (FEMALE)
CT/WATER CARRIER (FEMALE)
CT/BRASS BAND (FEMALE) 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Total 291 22 64 173 13 67 4 58 4 696

Gen Gen EWS OBC OBC SC SC  ST ST
Ex. S Ex. S Ex. S Ex.S

CT/DRIVER (MALE) 11 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 0 17
CT/MMV(FITTER) MALE 9 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 0 15
CT/TAILOR (MALE) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
CT/BRASS BAND (MALE) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
CT/BUGLAR (MALE) 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3
CT/COOK (MALE)
CT/WATER CARRIER (MALE)
CT/WASHER MAN (MALE) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
CT/ SAFAI KARMCHARI (MALE) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
CT/COOK (FEMALE)
CT/WATER CARRIER (FEMALE)
Total 28 0 0 3 0 0 0 15 0 46

Gen Gen EWS OBC OBC SC SC  ST ST
Ex. S Ex. S Ex. S Ex.S

CT/DRIVER (MALE) 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 18
CT/MMV(FITTER) MALE 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 7
CT/COBBLER (MALE) 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3
CT/TAILOR (MALE) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
CT/BRASS BAND (MALE) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
CT/BUGLAR (MALE) 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 8
CT/GARDENER (MALE) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
CT/PAINTER (MALE) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
CT/COOK (MALE)
CT/WATER CARRIER (MALE)
CT/WASHER MAN (MALE) 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
CT/ BARBER (MALE) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
CT/ SAFAI KARMCHARI (MALE) 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
Total 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 55

Gen Gen EWS OBC OBC SC SC  ST ST
Ex. S Ex. S Ex. S Ex.S

CT/DRIVER (MALE) 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 5
CT/MMV(FITTER) MALE 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3
CT/BUGLAR (MALE) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
CT/COOK (MALE)
CT/WATER CARRIER (MALE)
Total 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 11

Gen Gen EWS OBC OBC SC SC  ST ST

0 0 0 5

MANIPUR  STATE

NAME OF POST/TRADE
Total category wise vacancies  

Total

2 0 0 3 0 0

0 0 0 1

MEGHALAYA  STATE :

NAME OF POST/TRADE
Total category wise vacancies  

Total

0 2 0 6

1 0 0 0 0 0

3 0 0 1 0 0

0 3 0 8

MIZORAM  STATE :

NAME OF POST/TRADE
Total category wise vacancies  

Total

5 0 0 0 0 0

0 1 0 2

NAGALAND STATE :

NAME OF POST/TRADE
Total category wise vacancies  

Total

1 0 0 0 0 0



Ex. S Ex. S Ex. S Ex.S
CT/DRIVER (MALE) 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 44
CT/MMV(FITTER) MALE 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 13
CT/COBBLER (MALE) 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3
CT/TAILOR (MALE) 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 8
CT/BRASS BAND (MALE) 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 9
CT/BUGLAR (MALE) 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 6
CT/GARDENER (MALE) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
CT/PAINTER (MALE) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2
CT/COOK (MALE)
CT/WATER CARRIER (MALE)
CT/WASHER MAN (MALE) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
CT/ SAFAI KARMCHARI (MALE) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
CT/COOK (FEMALE)
CT/WATER CARRIER (FEMALE)
Total 54 0 0 0 0 0 0 39 0 93

Gen Gen EWS OBC OBC SC SC  ST ST
Ex. S Ex. S Ex. S Ex.S

CT/DRIVER (MALE) 25 2 7 8 0 17 1 22 1 83
CT/MMV(FITTER) MALE 7 0 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 11
CT/COBBLER (MALE) 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
CT/CARPENTER (MALE) 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 5
CT/TAILOR (MALE) 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3
CT/BRASS BAND (MALE) 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 5
CT/PIPE BAND (MALE) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2
CT/BUGLAR (MALE) 17 1 5 6 0 7 0 9 1 46
CT/GARDENER (MALE) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 3
CT/PAINTER (MALE) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2
CT/COOK (MALE)
CT/WATER CARRIER (MALE)
CT/WASHER MAN (MALE) 3 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 7
CT/ BARBER (MALE) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 3
CT/ SAFAI KARMCHARI (MALE) 7 0 1 2 0 2 0 3 0 15
CT/BUGLER (FEMALE) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
CT/COOK (FEMALE)
CT/WATER CARRIER (FEMALE)
CT/BRASS BAND (FEMALE) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Total 106 6 24 27 1 46 2 62 3 277

Gen Gen EWS OBC OBC SC SC  ST ST
Ex. S Ex. S Ex. S Ex.S

CT/DRIVER (MALE) 17 1 5 23 0 30 1 0 0 77
CT/MMV(FITTER) MALE 5 0 0 8 0 9 0 0 0 22
CT/COBBLER (MALE) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
CT/CARPENTER (MALE) 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 4
CT/TAILOR (MALE) 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
CT/BRASS BAND (MALE) 4 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 7
CT/PIPE BAND (MALE) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
CT/BUGLAR (MALE) 11 1 3 6 0 9 0 0 0 30
CT/GARDENER (MALE) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

Total

0 0 0 1

ODISHA STATE :

NAME OF POST/TRADE
Total category wise vacancies  

Total

0 2 0 4

1 0 0 0 0 0

2 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 1

PUNJAB STATE :

NAME OF POST/TRADE
Total category wise vacancies  

Total

1 19 1 87

1 0 0 0 0 0

32 3 8 9 1 13



CT/PAINTER (MALE) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
CT/COOK (MALE)
CT/WATER CARRIER (MALE)
CT/WASHER MAN (MALE) 2 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 5
CT/ BARBER (MALE) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
CT/ SAFAI KARMCHARI (MALE) 5 0 1 2 0 3 0 0 0 11
CT/BUGLER (FEMALE) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
CT/COOK (FEMALE)
CT/WATER CARRIER (FEMALE)
CT/BRASS BAND (FEMALE) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Total 77 4 16 54 1 72 2 0 0 226

Gen Gen EWS OBC OBC SC SC  ST ST
Ex. S Ex. S Ex. S Ex.S

CT/DRIVER (MALE) 41 4 11 21 2 18 1 14 1 113
CT/MMV(FITTER) MALE 2 0 0 4 0 12 0 6 0 24
CT/COBBLER (MALE) 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
CT/CARPENTER (MALE) 4 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 8
CT/TAILOR (MALE) 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 4
CT/BRASS BAND (MALE) 3 0 1 2 0 1 0 1 0 8
CT/PIPE BAND (MALE) 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
CT/BUGLAR (MALE) 27 3 8 14 1 12 1 8 1 75
CT/GARDENER (MALE) 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 5
CT/PAINTER (MALE) 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
CT/COOK (MALE)
CT/WATER CARRIER (MALE)
CT/WASHER MAN (MALE) 6 0 1 2 0 2 0 2 0 13
CT/ BARBER (MALE) 2 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 5
CT/ SAFAI KARMCHARI (MALE) 9 1 2 5 0 4 0 3 0 24
CT/BUGLER (FEMALE) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
CT/COOK (FEMALE)
CT/WATER CARRIER (FEMALE)
CT/BRASS BAND (FEMALE) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Total 157 13 40 82 5 76 4 54 3 434

Gen Gen EWS OBC OBC SC SC  ST ST
Ex. S Ex. S Ex. S Ex.S

CT/DRIVER (MALE) 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
CT/BUGLAR (MALE) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
CT/COOK (MALE)
CT/WATER CARRIER (MALE)
Total 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Gen Gen EWS OBC OBC SC SC  ST ST
Ex. S Ex. S Ex. S Ex.S

CT/DRIVER (MALE) 73 4 12 52 2 43 2 2 0 190
CT/MMV(FITTER) MALE 18 0 1 5 0 4 0 0 0 28
CT/COBBLER (MALE) 5 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 7
CT/CARPENTER (MALE) 4 0 1 2 0 2 0 0 0 9

0 0 0 1

RAJASTHAN STATE :

NAME OF POST/TRADE
Total category wise vacancies  

Total

1 0 0 58

1 0 0 0 0 0

21 2 6 11 1 16

0 0 0 2

SIKKAM STATE :

NAME OF POST/TRADE
Total category wise vacancies  

Total

2 18 1 143

1 0 0 1 0 0

52 5 15 26 2 22

0 0 0 1

TAMIL NADU STATE :

NAME OF POST/TRADE
Total category wise vacancies  

Total

1 0 0 0 0 0



CT/TAILOR (MALE) 7 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 9
CT/BRASS BAND (MALE) 5 0 1 2 0 2 0 0 0 10
CT/PIPE BAND (MALE) 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 4
CT/BUGLAR (MALE) 31 3 8 19 2 14 1 1 0 79
CT/GARDENER (MALE) 3 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 6
CT/PAINTER (MALE) 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
CT/COOK (MALE)
CT/WATER CARRIER (MALE)
CT/WASHER MAN (MALE) 6 0 1 4 0 2 0 0 0 13
CT/ BARBER (MALE) 3 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 7
CT/ SAFAI KARMCHARI (MALE) 11 1 2 8 0 5 0 0 0 27
CT/BUGLER (FEMALE) 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
CT/COOK (FEMALE)
CT/WATER CARRIER (FEMALE)
CT/BRASS BAND (FEMALE) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Total 237 14 43 137 7 103 5 5 0 551

Gen Gen EWS OBC OBC SC SC  ST ST
Ex. S Ex. S Ex. S Ex.S

CT/DRIVER (MALE) 3 0 1 0 0 1 0 7 0 12
CT/MMV(FITTER) MALE 6 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 11
CT/CARPENTER (MALE) 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
CT/BRASS BAND (MALE) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
CT/BUGLAR (MALE) 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 4
CT/GARDENER (MALE) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
CT/COOK (MALE)
CT/WATER CARRIER (MALE)
CT/WASHER MAN (MALE) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
CT/ BARBER (MALE) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
CT/ SAFAI KARMCHARI (MALE) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2
Total 21 0 2 0 0 6 0 13 0 42

Gen Gen EWS OBC OBC SC SC  ST ST
Ex. S Ex. S Ex. S Ex.S

CT/DRIVER (MALE) 9 0 2 3 0 7 0 0 0 21
CT/MMV(FITTER) MALE 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2
CT/CARPENTER (MALE) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
CT/TAILOR (MALE) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
CT/BRASS BAND (MALE) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
CT/BUGLAR (MALE) 6 0 1 2 0 2 0 0 0 11
CT/GARDENER (MALE) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
CT/COOK (MALE)
CT/WATER CARRIER (MALE)
CT/WASHER MAN (MALE) 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
CT/ BARBER (MALE) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
CT/ SAFAI KARMCHARI (MALE) 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
Total 35 1 5 8 0 15 0 1 0 65

Gen Gen EWS OBC OBC SC SC  ST ST

0 0 0 6

TRIPURA STATE :

NAME OF POST/TRADE
Total category wise vacancies  

Total

2 2 0 149

5 0 0 1 0 0

58 6 15 37 3 26

0 2 0 7

UTTRAKHAND STATE :

NAME OF POST/TRADE

Total category wise vacancies  

Total

3 0 1 0 0 1

0 1 0 21

UTTAR PRADESH STATE :
Total category wise vacancies  

Total

11 1 2 3 0 3



Ex. S Ex. S Ex. S Ex.S
CT/DRIVER (MALE) 123 12 33 79 9 63 6 3 0 328
CT/MMV(FITTER) MALE 12 0 1 15 0 27 0 2 0 57
CT/COBBLER (MALE) 3 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 6
CT/CARPENTER (MALE) 10 1 2 6 0 4 0 0 0 23
CT/TAILOR (MALE) 7 0 1 3 0 3 0 0 0 14
CT/BRASS BAND (MALE) 10 1 3 7 0 5 0 0 0 26
CT/PIPE BAND (MALE) 4 0 1 2 0 2 0 0 0 9
CT/BUGLAR (MALE) 81 9 22 53 6 41 4 2 0 218
CT/GARDENER (MALE) 7 0 1 4 0 3 0 0 0 15
CT/PAINTER (MALE) 5 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 9
CT/COOK (MALE)
CT/WATER CARRIER (MALE)
CT/WASHER MAN (MALE) 14 1 3 9 0 7 0 1 0 35
CT/ BARBER (MALE) 7 0 2 4 0 3 0 0 0 16
CT/ SAFAI KARMCHARI (MALE) 28 2 7 17 1 13 1 1 0 70
CT/BUGLER (FEMALE) 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 3
CT/COOK (FEMALE)
CT/WATER CARRIER (FEMALE)
CT/HAIR DRESSER (FEMALE) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
CT/BRASS BAND (FEMALE) 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 4
Total 470 42 121 306 26 254 19 14 0 1252

Gen Gen EWS OBC OBC SC SC  ST ST
Ex. S Ex. S Ex. S Ex.S

CT/DRIVER (MALE) 74 5 15 59 3 65 3 14 0 238
CT/MMV(FITTER) MALE 17 0 0 8 0 7 0 2 0 34
CT/COBBLER (MALE) 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 4
CT/CARPENTER (MALE) 5 0 1 2 0 2 0 1 0 11
CT/TAILOR (MALE) 3 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 6
CT/BRASS BAND (MALE) 5 0 1 2 0 3 0 1 0 12
CT/PIPE BAND (MALE) 3 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 5
CT/BUGLAR (MALE) 37 4 10 20 2 20 2 5 0 100
CT/GARDENER (MALE) 4 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 7
CT/PAINTER (MALE) 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 4
CT/COOK (MALE)
CT/WATER CARRIER (MALE)
CT/WASHER MAN (MALE) 7 0 2 3 0 4 0 1 0 17
CT/ BARBER (MALE) 3 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 7
CT/ SAFAI KARMCHARI (MALE) 12 1 3 7 0 7 0 2 0 32
CT/BUGLER (FEMALE) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
CT/COOK (FEMALE)
CT/WATER CARRIER (FEMALE)
CT/BRASS BAND (FEMALE) 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Total 246 17 54 145 9 156 9 35 0 671

Gen Gen EWS OBC OBC SC SC  ST ST
Ex. S Ex. S Ex. S Ex.S

CT/DRIVER (MALE) 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
CT/MMV(FITTER) MALE 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
CT/BUGLAR (MALE) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

NAME OF POST/TRADE
Total

0 0 0 5

WEST BENGAL STATE :

NAME OF POST/TRADE
Total category wise vacancies  

Total

8 4 0 413

2 0 1 1 0 1

153 16 42 101 10 79

0 0 0 2

         CHANDIGARH (UT)

NAME OF POST/TRADE
Total category wise vacancies  

Total

4 9 0 189

1 0 0 0 0 1

69 7 19 38 4 39



CT/COOK (MALE)
CT/WATER CARRIER (MALE)
Total 5 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 8

Gen Gen EWS OBC OBC SC SC  ST ST
Ex. S Ex. S Ex. S Ex.S

CT/DRIVER (MALE) 10 1 2 7 0 9 0 3 0 32
CT/MMV(FITTER) MALE 1 0 0 4 0 4 0 2 0 11
CT/CARPENTER (MALE) 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
CT/TAILOR (MALE) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
CT/BRASS BAND (MALE) 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
CT/PIPE BAND (MALE) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
CT/BUGLAR (MALE) 7 0 2 5 0 3 0 1 0 18
CT/GARDENER (MALE) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
CT/PAINTER (MALE) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
CT/COOK (MALE)
CT/WATER CARRIER (MALE)
CT/WASHER MAN (MALE) 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
CT/ BARBER (MALE) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
CT/ SAFAI KARMCHARI (MALE) 2 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 6
Total 43 2 8 30 0 22 0 9 0 114

Gen Gen EWS OBC OBC SC SC  ST ST Total
Ex. S Ex. S Ex. S Ex.S

CT/DRIVER (MALE) 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
CT/BUGLAR (MALE) 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
CT/COOK (MALE)
CT/WATER CARRIER (MALE)
Total 5 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 8

Gen Gen EWS OBC OBC SC SC  ST ST
Ex. S Ex. S Ex. S Ex.S

CT/DRIVER (MALE) 30 0 2 23 0 4 0 7 0 66
CT/MMV(FITTER) MALE 16 0 0 8 0 3 0 3 0 30
CT/COBBLER (MALE) 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
CT/CARPENTER (MALE) 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
CT/TAILOR (MALE) 7 0 0 6 0 1 0 2 0 16
CT/BRASS BAND (MALE) 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
CT/BUGLAR (MALE) 6 0 1 4 0 2 0 1 0 14
CT/GARDENER (MALE) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
CT/PAINTER (MALE) 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
CT/COOK (MALE)
CT/WATER CARRIER (MALE)
CT/WASHER MAN (MALE) 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
CT/ BARBER (MALE) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
CT/ SAFAI KARMCHARI (MALE) 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 4
Total 78 1 5 55 0 12 0 17 0 168

0 0 0 2

DELHI (UT)

NAME OF POST/TRADE
Total category wise vacancies  

Total

1 0 0 1 0 0

0 3 0 35

PUDUCHERRY (UT)
NAME OF POST/TRADE Total category wise vacancies  

14 1 3 9 0 5

0 0 0 4

J&K (UT)
NAME OF POST/TRADE Total category wise vacancies  

Total

2 0 0 1 0 1

0 3 0 2711 1 2 8 0 2


